Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZFLH - Series
File Version V1.4
Description Multilayer Chip Power Inductor
1
1.Product Code:
ZFLH = ZenithTek Code.
2.Dimension Code:

(mA)/(Typ.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(mA)/(Max.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(mA)/(Typ.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(mA)/(Max.)
Thickness
(mm)
ZFLH-0603-R22□ 0.22 20/30 1 200 0.10 0.1250 1400 1250 1600 1360 0.80±0.15
ZFLH-0603-R33□ 0.33 20/30 1 190 0.13 0.1625 1350 1200 1500 1275 0.80±0.15
ZFLH-0603-R47□ 0.47 20/30 1 180 0.15 0.1875 1250 1100 1200 1020 0.80±0.15
ZFLH-0603-R68□ 0.68 20/30 1 160 0.18 0.2250 1300 1150 1100 950 0.80±0.15
ZFLH-0603-1R0□ 1.00 20/30 1 125 0.20 0.2500 1150 1000 800 650 0.80±0.15
ZFLH-0603-1R5□ 1.50 20/30 1 100 0.23 0.2875 1000 900 500 450 0.80±0.15
ZFLH-0603-2R2□ 2.20 20/30 1 80 0.30 0.3750 950 850 300 280 0.80±0.15
ZFLH-0603-4R7□ 4.70 20/30 1 65 0.40 0.5000 800 700 80 65 0.80±0.15
Note 1: Tolerance Code: M = ±20%, N = ±30%.
Note 2: Irms is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40°C.
Note 3: Isat is the value of DC current as inductance L (μH) decreased just 30% against.
Brand ZenithTek

(mA)/(Typ.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(mA)/(Max.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(mA)/(Typ.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(mA)/Max.)
Thickness
(mm)
ZFLH-0805-R47□ 0.47 20/30 1 100 0.08 0.1000 1750 1500 1200 1000 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0805-1R0□ 1.00 20/30 1 60 0.11 0.1380 1500 1300 1150 950 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0805-1R5□ 1.50 20/30 1 50 0.16 0.2000 1250 1100 800 750 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0805-2R2□ 2.20 20/30 1 40 0.20 0.2500 1150 900 500 450 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0805-3R3□ 3.30 20/30 1 30 0.20 0.2500 1050 900 350 280 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0805-4R7□ 4.70 20/30 1 30 0.25 0.3130 950 800 280 230 0.90±0.10
Note 1: Tolerance Code: M = ±20%, N = ±30%.
Note 2: Irms is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40°C.
Note 3: Isat is the value of DC current as inductance decreased just 30% against.
Brand ZenithTek

(mA)/(Typ.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(mA)/(Max.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(mA)/(Typ.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(mA)/Max.)
Thickness
(mm)
ZFLH-0806-R47□ 0.47 20/30 1 100 0.08 0.1000 2000 1500 1600 1500 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0806-1R0□ 1.00 20/30 1 70 0.09 0.1130 1900 1400 1200 1000 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0806-1R5□ 1.50 20/30 1 60 0.11 0.1380 1500 1200 700 600 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0806-2R2□ 2.20 20/30 1 50 0.11 0.1380 1500 1200 500 450 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0806-3R3□ 3.30 20/30 1 40 0.12 0.1500 1400 1200 330 300 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-0806-4R7□ 4.70 20/30 1 30 0.14 0.1750 1300 1100 220 200 0.90±0.10
Note 1: Tolerance Code: M = ±20%, N = ±30%.
Note 2: Irms is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40°C.
Note 3: Isat is the value of DC current as inductance decreased just 30% against.
Brand ZenithTek

(mA)/(Typ.)
Temperature
Current
(Irms)
(mA)/(Max.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(mA)/(Typ.)
Saturation
Current
(Isat)
(mA)/Max.)
Thickness
(mm)
ZFLH-1008-R47□ 0.47 20/30 1 105 0.04 0.0500 2700 1800 1500 1300 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-1008-1R0□ 1.00 20/30 1 70 0.06 0.0750 2500 1600 1400 1150 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-1008-1R5□ 1.50 20/30 1 65 0.07 0.0880 2200 1500 1200 1100 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-1008-2R2□ 2.20 20/30 1 55 0.08 0.1000 2000 1300 850 700 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-1008-3R3□ 3.30 20/30 1 30 0.10 0.1250 1700 1200 450 400 0.90±0.10
ZFLH-1008-4R7□ 4.70 20/30 1 25 0.11 0.1380 1600 1100 320 270 0.90±0.10
Note 1: Tolerance Code: M = ±20%, N = ±30%.
Note 2: Irms is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 40°C.
Note 3: Isat is the value of DC current as inductance decreased just 30% against.
Brand ZenithTek

10 Dropping.
No visible mechanical
damage.
Inductance: within ±10% of
initial.
Drop component 10 times on a concrete floor from a height of 100cm.
Brand ZenithTek
Product Series Code ZFLH - Series
File Version V1.4
Description Multilayer Chip Power Inductor
7
Package
Taping Dimension (mm)
Size(mm) W P A0 B0 K0 T F
ZFLH-0603 8.00 4.00 1.00 1.80 - 1.10 3.50
ZFLH-0805 8.00 4.00 1.55 2.30 1.45 0.30 3.50
ZFLH-0806 8.00 4.00 1.90 2.30 1.45 0.30 3.50
ZFLH-1008 8.00 4.00 2.30 2.80 1.45 0.30 3.50
Reel Dimension (mm)
Size(mm) A B C D Reel/Size Qty./Size